



Sen. Jeffrey M. Schoenberg

Filed: 3/5/2009

09600SB0266sam001

LRB096 03115 NHT 23069 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 266

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend Senate Bill 266 as follows:

3 on page 1, line 11, after "people", by inserting "and quality
4 enforcement of the laws of this State"; and

5 on page 1, line 12, by replacing "is an integral part" with
6 "and quality enforcement of State laws are integral parts"; and

7 on page 1, line 22, after "citizens", by inserting "and quality
8 enforcement of State law"; and

9 on page 2, line 1, by deleting "equal access to"; and

10 on page 2, line 4, by replacing "is" with "are in the public
11 interest and"; and

12 on page 2, line 5, after "justice", by inserting "and quality

1 enforcement of State law"; and

2 on page 2, line 10, by deleting "and"; and

3 on page 2, line 10, after "guardians", by inserting ", IGAC
4 attorneys, and legislative attorneys in a manner that
5 protects"; and

6 on page 2, line 11, by deleting "and to protect and enforce";
7 and

8 on page 2, line 12, after "citizens", by inserting "or promotes
9 the quality enforcement of State law"; and

10 on page 4, immediately below line 6, by inserting the
11 following:

12 "IGAC attorney" means a full-time employee of the Illinois
13 Guardianship and Advocacy Commission, including the Office of
14 State Guardian, the Legal Advocacy Service, and the Human
15 Rights Authority, who is continually licensed to practice law
16 and provides legal representation to carry out the
17 responsibilities of the Illinois Guardianship and Advocacy
18 Commission.

19 "Legislative attorney" means a full-time employee of the
20 Illinois Senate, the Illinois House of Representatives, or the
21 Illinois Legislative Reference Bureau who is continually

1 licensed to practice law and provides legal advice to members
2 of the General Assembly."; and

3 on page 4, line 12, by deleting "or"; and

4 on page 4, line 12, after "guardian", by inserting ", IGAC
5 attorney, or legislative attorney"; and

6 on page 4, line 17, by deleting "or"; and

7 on page 4, line 17, after "guardian", by inserting ", (vi) the
8 Illinois Guardianship and Advocacy Commission, (vii) the
9 Illinois Senate, (viii) the Illinois House of Representatives,
10 or (ix) the Illinois Legislative Reference Bureau"; and

11 on page 4, line 23, by deleting "and enforce"; and

12 on page 4 line 24, after "citizens", by inserting "or provide
13 quality enforcement of State law"; and

14 on page 5, by deleting line 7; and

15 on page 5, line 8, by replacing "(6)" with "(5)"; and

16 on page 5, line 9, by replacing "(7)" with "(6)"; and

1 on page 5, line 10, by replacing "(8)" with "(7)".